P100 Series
		  Maximum Flow Rate:	 27.0 gph (85.0 lph)
		  Maximum Pressure:	 1500 psi (103 bar) for Metallic Pump Heads
			   350 psi (24 bar) for Non-metallic Pump Heads
Metering Pumps with “Pulse-Free” Linear Flow*
•	 Handles a wide range of fluids from clear water to thick slurries
•	 Electronic flow control increases accuracy and reliability
•	 Smaller footprint saves valuable space

www.Hydra-Cell.com/metering • 5
P100 Series
How to Order
A complete pump order number contains 13 digits based on the specified pump materials listed below.
1
P
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
1 0 0
Pump Configuration (Digits 1-4)
	 P100	 For all P100 Pumps (Non Kel-Cell)
Pump Version (Digit 5)
	 N	 NPT Ports (NEMA motors only)
	 M	 BSPT Ports (IEC motors only)
	 X	 ATEX BSPT Ports (IEC motors only)
Pump Head / Retainer Material (Digit 6)
	 B	 Brass / Hastelloy C
	 M	 PVDF / PVDF
	 P	 Polypropylene / Polypropylene
	 S	 316L Stainless Steel / Hastelloy C
	 T	 Hastelloy C / Hastelloy C
Diaphragm & O-ring Material / Oil (Digit 7)s
	 A	 Aflas / PTFE O-ring (Synthetic oil)
	 E	 EPDM (EPDM-compatible oil)
	 X	 FKM (Synthetic oil)
	 J	 PTFE (Food-contact oil)
		  (Note: PTFE diaphragms require a minimum suction
		  pressure of 15 psi/1 bar.)
	 P	 Neoprene (Synthetic oil)
	 T	 Buna-N (Synthetic oil)
s See price list for different actuating oils available with these materials.
Check Valve Material (Digits 8-9)
(Valve Spring / Valve  Seat / Valve)
	 SS	 Elgiloy / 316L SST / Nitronic 50
	 TT	 Hastelloy C / Hastelloy C / Hastelloy C
	 SC	 Elgiloy / Ceramic / Ceramic
	 TC	 Hastelloy C / Ceramic / Ceramic
Gearbox Ratio (Digits 10-12) NEMA Motors
	 060	 60:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 050	 50:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 040	 40:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 030	 30:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 025	 25:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 020	 20:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 015	 15:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 010	 10:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 007	 7.5:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 005	 5:1	 (56C Motor Frame)
	 A05	 5:1	 (143/145TC Motor Frame)
Gearbox Ratio (Digits 10-12) IEC Motors
	 060	 60:1	 (63 B5 Motor Frame)
	 050	 50:1	 (63 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A40	 40:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 030	 30:1	 (63 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A30	 30:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A25	 25:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A20	 20:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A15	 15:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A10	 10:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A07	 7.5:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 B07	 7.5:1	 (80 B5 Motor Frame)
	 A05	 5:1	 (71 B5 Motor Frame)
	 B05	 5:1	 (80 B5 Motor Frame)
Base Plate (Digit 13)
	 C	 Carbon Steel (Epoxy painted)
	 S	 304 Stainless Steel
Printed in USA ©Wanner Engineering, Inc.			        P100 PB IM/MT 10.01.21
World Headquarters & Manufacturing
Wanner Engineering, Inc.
1204 Chestnut Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55403 USA
Phone: 612-332-5681 • Fax: 612-332-6937